

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

6-1-2021

State v. Miramontes Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47628

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Miramontes Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47628" (2021). *Not Reported*. 6821.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6821

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>PAGE</u> |
|---|-------------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | ii |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE | 1 |
| Nature of the Case | 1 |
| Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings | 2 |
| ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL..... | 3 |
| ARGUMENT..... | 4 |
| The District Court Erred When It Denied Ms. Miramontes’s Motion To Suppress | 4 |
| A. The State’s Argument Regarding Issue Preservation Fails, Because Ms. Miramontes Asserted That The Purse With The Palm Trees Was Searched Absent A Warrant And Absent Consent, And She Sought Suppression Of The Evidence Obtained From The Unlawful Searches Of Her Purses And The Bedroom In Which She Was Staying | 4 |
| B. Inevitable Discovery Does Not Apply Under These Facts And Circumstances..... | 8 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 10 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... | 11 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Halen v. State, 136 Idaho 829 (2002)5

Segura v. United States, 468 U.S. 796 (1984).....5

State v. Cohagan, 162 Idaho 717 (2017).....5, 6

State v. Downing, 163 Idaho 26 (2017).....6, 10

State v. Garnett, 165 Idaho 845 (2019).....8, 10

State v. Gonzalez, 165 Idaho 95 (2019)5

State v. Hansen, 138 Idaho 791 (2003).....5

State v. Hansen, 151 Idaho 342 (2011).....8

State v. Maxim, 165 Idaho 901 (2019)9

State v. Page, 140 Idaho 841 (2004).....5

State v. Valdez, 68 P.3d 1052 (Utah Ct. App. 2003).....7, 8

State v. Williams, 162 Idaho 56 (Ct. App. 2016)6, 7
